

3rd on A/c bill

30

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w — Construction of road from Kamalpur to Bithauri.					
Name and firm of Contractor — Alok raj					
Agreement no — 148/SBD/2019-20.					
Agreement value — Rs. 1,27,10,388 = 00					
Sanctioned length — 1.400 Km					
Date of agreement — 13/03/2020					
Stipulated date of Completion — 12/03/2021					
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(1/1) Providing setting out					
pillars — — do — — do					
Qty = 1.261 Km				Page - 21	
@ Rs. 33472.22/km				Rs. 42208 = 00	
(2/2) Providing clearing and grubbing road land (by manual means) — do — — do					
Qty = 0.49135 Hectare				P- 21	
@ Rs 49496.70/Hect.				Rs. 21845 = 00	
(3/3) Excavation for roadway in Soil using manual means — do					
Qty = 16.275 m ³				Page - 21	
@ Rs. 122.15/m ³				Rs. 1988 = 00	
(4/4) Cost of embankment with approved material deposited from roadway cutting — — do					
Qty = 9.765 m ³				Continuation	
@ Rs 29.52/m ³				Rs 288 = 00	
				Rs 66329 = 00	

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/29) Excavation for structure		do		do	
Qty = 128.392 m ³				Page - 22	
@ Rs 285.17/m ³				Rs. 36614=00	
(6/31) Providing P.C.C (M-15) for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation		do			
P.C.C. (M-15)					
Qty = 14.936 m ³				Page - 22	
@ Rs. 5456.18/m ³				Rs. 81494=00	
(7/41) Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement					
- do	-		do		
Qty = 6.76 M.T				Page - 22	
@ Rs. 62984.42/M.T				Rs 425775=00	
(8/34) Providing R.C.C. (M-25)		do			
- do	-	do			
Qty = 27.12 m ³				Page - 22	
@ Rs. 7517.84/m ³				Rs 203884=00	
(9/30) Providing granular sand filling		do		do	
Qty = 87.586 m ³				Page - 22	
@ Rs. 1154.66/m ³				Rs. 101132=00	
(10/33) Providing R.C.C. (M-25) in substructure		do		do	
Qty = 19.50 m ³				Page - 22	

Continuation

@ Rs. 7357.48/m³ Rs. 143471=00
 Rs. 1058699=00

Rs. 1058699=00

B₃₂ F. ~~Rs. 667228=00~~

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11/32) Providing P.C.C (M - 15)					
- do -		do			
Qty = 102.93 m ³			Page - 23		
@ Rs. 5456.18/m ³			Rs. 561605 = 00		
(12/36). Providing filter media					
behind abutment, wing wall and					
return wall - do - do					
Qty = 34.725 m ³			Page - 23		
@ Rs. 2426.86/m ³			Rs. 84273 = 00		
(13/37). Providing weep holes - do					
Qty = 72 no			Page - 23		
@ Rs. 242.98/each			Rs. 17495 = 00		
(14/38) Providing pressure relief					
pipe - do - do					
Qty = 12 no			Page - 23		
@ Rs. 413.96/each			Rs. 4968 = 00		
(15/40) Construction of R.C.C.					
raailing - do - do					
Qty = 10 M			Page - 23		
@ Rs. 6511.24/M			Rs. 65112 = 00		
(16/24) E/w in excavation for					
foundation of structure - do					
Qty = 31.268 m ³			Page - 23		
limited to 29.798 m ³					
@ Rs. 285.17/m ³			Rs. 8497 = 00		
			Rs. 1800649 = 00		

Continuation

B.F. Rs 180064.9 = 00

33

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17/25) Providing	P.C.C.	(M-15)	as		
levelling course in foundation	do				
Qty = 4.595 m ³		Page - 24			
@ Rs. 5456.18/m ³			Rs. 25071 = 00		
(18/26) Plain / reinforced cement					
concrete (M-20) in Substructure					
- do -	-	do			
Qty = 35.71 m ³		Page - 24			
@ Rs. 6453.99/m ³			Rs. 230472 = 00		
(19/27) Providing and laying					
R.C.C pipe HP (1000mm dia) in					
single row -	do	-	do		
Qty = 7.5 M		Page - 24			
@ Rs. 3449.39/M			Rs. 25870 = 00		
(20/28) Painting on parapet wall					
(black & white strips) -	do				
Qty = 20.64 m ²		Page - 24			
@ Rs. 95.63/m ²			Rs. 1974 = 00		
(21/6) Construction of embankment					
with material obtained from					
borrow pits -	lead up to				
1000m -	do	-	do		
Qty = 389.578 m ³					
Vide T.M.B.		Page - 24			
@ Rs. 184.19/m ³			Rs. 71756 = 00		
			Rs. 2155792 = 00		

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(22/7) Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits - - lead up to 100m - - do - - do					
Qty = 1801.647 m ³				Page - 25	
@ Rs. 147.35/m ³				Rs. 265473 = 00	
(23/8) Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulder - - do					
Qty = 1717.56 m ³				Page - 25	
Qty = 46.80 m ³				Page - 28	
Total Qty = 1764.36 m ³					
@ Rs. 176.75/m ³				Rs. 311851 = 00	
(24/9&14) Providing G.S. B. (grading I material) by mix in place method - - do - - do					
Qty = 596.54 m ³				P-25	
Qty = 306.59 m ³				Page - 29	
Total Qty = 903.13 m ³					
Limited to 822.44 m ³					
@ Rs. 2951.83/m ³				Rs. 2427703 = 00	
(25/10) Providing W.B. M. (grading 3) by mechanical means - - do					
Qty = 351.84 m ³				Page - 29	
@ Rs. 3663.47/m ³				Rs. 1288955 = 00	
				Rs. 6449774 = 00	

Continuation

Y'met As per Allgen Rs.	627897.00
Bill Amt -	555661.50
12% GST -	66679.00
1% CGST -	5557.50
	<u>627897.00</u>

$c/w = 46.80 m^3$
 $G.S.B = 306.59 m^3$ [Sand = 110.37 m³
 Stone 2g = 257.54 m³]
 Stone material (grading - 3) = 425.73 m³
 Stone 8 crand - (11.2 mm) = 89.44 m³
 $\frac{c+s+b}{10}$ 5/20 2/1
 T.E

Continuation

- 2 on DTC Bill -
 11/15/2016 memo - 728460/-00
 less previous - 14554613/-00
 36
 2729788/-00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	P.D.	
SD	31395	0			
SDP	15697	0			
ITAX	6279	0			
L. cess	5557	0			
Cost	5557	0			
SYST	5557	0			
Roy. m	2000	0			
Roy	2000	0			
S. Fee	2000	0			
Gross	82042	0			
passed for Rs. 82042/-00					
eighty two thousand					

- forty two only.
 deduction - 82042/-00
 By CRs 545855/-00
 Balance - 627897/-00
 passed for Rs. 627897/-00 six
 lakhs seventy seven thousand eight
 hundred ninety seven only &
 paid by 545855/-00 five lakhs
 forty five thousand eight hundred
 fifty five only.

Sr Divisional Accounts Officer
 Rural Works Department
 W.D. Division Dhamdaha (Purnea)
 Executive Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Division, Dhamdaha (Purnea)

Continuation

Balance Amount - Rs. 2102091/-00